based on current and projected balances and rates. This method is subject to the
accuracy of the assumptions that underlie the process, but it provides a better
analysis of the sensitivity of earnings to changes in interest rates than other
analysis such as the static gap analysis.

   Assumptions used in the model, including loan and deposit growth rates, are
derived from seasonal trends and management's outlook, as are the assumptions
used to project yields and rates for new loans and deposits. All maturities,
calls and prepayments in the securities portfolio are assumed to be reinvested
in like instruments. Mortgage loans and mortgage backed securities prepayment
assumptions are based on industry estimates of prepayment speeds for portfolios
with similar coupon ranges and seasoning. Different interest rate scenarios and
yield curves are used to measure the sensitivity of earnings to changing
interest rates. Interest rates on different asset and liability accounts move
differently when the prime rate changes and are accounted for in the different
rate scenarios.

   The following table represents the interest rate sensitivity on net income
for the Company using different rate scenarios as of:

   June 30, 2001   June 30, 2000
   % Change in   % Change in
   Change in Prime Rate   Net Income   Net Income
   --------------------   ------------------------------

   +200 basis points   -3.20%   -2.17%
   Flat   0   0
   -200 basis points   +.13%   +8.35%

Based on this model, the company is positioned to benefit from a falling rate
environment.

   19

Economic Value Simulation

   Economic value simulation is used to calculate the estimated fair value of
assets and liabilities over different interest rate environments. Economic
values are calculated based on discounted cash flow analysis. The net economic
value is the economic value of all assets minus the economic value of all
liabilities. The change in net economic value over different rate environments
is an indication of the longer term repricing risk in the balance sheet. The
same assumptions are used in the economic value simulation as in the earnings
simulation.

   The following chart reflects the change in net market value over different
rate environments as of June 30:
   Change in Net Economic Value
   (dollars in thousands)
   ----------------------
   Change in Prime Rate   2001   2000
   --------------------   ----   ----
   +200 basis points   $ -14,492   $  -42,271
   +100 basis points   - 6,679   -25,343
   Flat   0   6,696
   -100 basis points   2,752   11,110
   -200 basis points   4,795   27,633

   20

   PART II - OTHER INFORMATION
   ---------------------------

Item 1 - Legal Proceedings

Item 2 - Changes in Securities and Use of Proceeds

Item 3 - Defaults Upon Senior Securities

Item 4 - Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders
   (a) The annual meeting of stockholders of Union Bankshares
   Corporation was held on April 17, 2001.

   (b),(c)  The following directors were elected for terms expiring in
   2004:

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

<S>   <C>
   FOR   AGAINST
   ---   -------
   Ronald L. Hicks   5,756,033   85,392
   W. Tayloe Murphy, Jr.   5,732,805   108,620
   A. D. Whittaker   5,755,247   86,178

   The following directors were elected for terms expiring in 2003:
   FOR   AGAINST
   ---   -------
   Frank B. Bradley, III   5,738,781   102,644
   William M. Wright   5,741,929   99,496

   The following directors' terms of office continued after the meeting:

   G. William Beale
   Walton Mahon
   M. Raymond Piland, III
   Charles H. Ryland

</TABLE>

Item 5 - Other Information

Item 6 - Exhibits and Reports on Form 8-K

   (a) See attached list of exhibits

   21

   Signatures
   ----------

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the